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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1548

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  3RD MAY, 2016


       DISCUSSION ON NATIONAL FOOD SECURITY MISSION


1548.  SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एव ंकिसान िल्याण ½ãâ¨ããè

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public representatives of Maharashtra had held any discussion with the Government on the issue of National Food Security Mission (NFSM) on 16th
February, 2015;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE


‡ãðŠãäÓã  एव ंकिसान िल्याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA )


(a) & (b):   A meeting was held under the chairmanship of Chief Minister,
Maharashtra with the Members of Parliament on 16.02.2015 at Mumbai. Union Minister of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare also attended the meeting. In the minutes of meeting received from State Government, there is no mention of National Food Security
Mission (NFSM).


(c):   Does not arise.
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